

# UNOFFICIAL COP ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property fransfer Act of 1988	For Use By County
Seller Capitol Bank & Trust Co., T/U/T #1616	Recorder's Office
Buyer Charles Kreiter, Richard Smith	County
Document No.:	Date
	Doc. No.
	Vol Page
I. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:	Rec'd by:
A. Address of property: 2954 N. Albany, Chicago, I	e Township
Permanent Real Pstate Index No.: 13-25-120-017	·
B. Legal Description	4 4 20
Section 25 Cownship 40 North	Range
Enter or attach current legal exception in this area	
Lot 24 in Hammonds Subdivision of the North 1 West 1/2 of the South West 1/4 of the North Worth Worth 1 Township 40 North, Range 13 East of the Third Cook County, Illinois.	West 1/4 of Section 25,
ODDIT SOURT WILL MOIS	13 0×33 3
1990 MW 2 FM 2: 53 2: 0.5	3,8078 B
Prepared by: Anthony Carey Return to: Return to:	name
33 W. Jackson, Chicago, II. (1) address 60604	70 Store & Jack Dil 603
LIABILITY DISCLOSURE	S C
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or othe for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the prethe property.	r control of such property may render them liable 💆
C. Property Characteristics:	-0
Lot Size 125.6 × 49.6 Acreage N/8  Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:	- regions you day work to sell broken and sell
8 Apartment building (6 units or less) Inc	dustrial building
Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Fa	irm, with buildings
Store, office, commercial buildingX Or	her, specify Tavorn
II NATURE OF TRANSFER.	Yes No
A (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?	X.
(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an III.	mois land trust?
(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?	*******
(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?	

### UNOFFICIAL

### B (1) Identify Transferor:

Name and Current Address of Transferor

Capitol Bank & Trust Co. T/U/T #1616, 4801 W. Fullerton, Chicago, II, 6063 Name and A lidress of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust Trust So

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form

Patrick F. Shaw, 8521 N. Lotus, Unit 703, Skokie, IL 60077

Scame, Position (if any), and address

Charles Kroiter, 9712 Grand Ave., Franklin Park, II. 60131 C. Identify Transferee: Richard Smith, 3007 N. Whipple, Chicago, IL 60618

#### III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Lavironmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any our at provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be habite for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a bay adous substance

(1) The owner and operator of a farility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous

substance:

(2) Any person who at the time of disposal, repsport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility of vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;

(3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and

(4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites

from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of [hazardous substance]

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be hable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such no new shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"It any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a haz irdon, substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agreey or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pur want to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4 Section 22 18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both of an underground storage tank shall be hable for all costs of presentise action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage had.

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text

#### IV ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing fother than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum. other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

3. Has the transferor ever conduct disposal of "hazardous or special wast mental Protection Act?	es", as defined by the federal		ortation, storage, treatments y Act and the Illinois Enviro	or n•
	Yes			
4. Are there any of the following manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous	idous substances or petroleun	flosed) at the property which are or v n?	•	lo
Landfill	YES NO	Injection Wells	YES NO	
Surface Impoundment	gr eregene in man 66 ap	Wastewater Treatment Units		
Land Treatment	, X	Septic Tanks		
Waste Pile		Transfer Stations	×	
Incinerator		Waste Recycling Operations	X	
Storage Tank (Above Ground)		Waste Treatment Detoxification		
Storage Tank (Underground)		Other Land Disposal Area		
Container Storage Area	a commence of the same			
If there are "YES" angacts to any of interest, attach a site plan which identifalong with this disclosure do un ent.  5. Has the transferor ever held any	ies the location of each unit, s	uch site plan to be filed with the Envi		
a. Permits for discharges of way	owater to waters of the State.		Yes No X	
b. Permits for emissions to the at	* /:	•	Yes NoX	
c. Permits for any waste storage,		•	Yes No No No	
6. Has the transferor had any waste	water (usehorges (other than s	sewage) to a publicly owned		
treatment works?			Yes No _ X	
7. Has the transferor taken any of the a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Control Filed an Emergency and Hazar	ontingency Plan pars iant to th	ne Illinois Chemical Safety Act	Yes No	
Planning and Community Rigl c. Filed a Toxic Chemical Releas	it-to-Know Act of 1986.		Yes NoX	
nity Right-to-Know Act of 198	36.	operty been the subject of any of th	Yes No	il
governmental actions?		46	•	
	known, suspected or alleged o	contamination on or emanating from	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
the property:  b. Filing an environmental enforce final order or consent decree w		Pollution Control Pourc for which a	Yes No _X	
		her or not the final order of Jegree is	Yes NoX	
9 Environmental Releases During	Transferor's Ownership	7	110	
a. Has any situation occurred at t substances or petroleum as req	his site which resulted in a rep uired under State or federal he		Yes No X	
the ground at this site?	·	eased, come into direct contact with	Yes No _ X	
property?	·	e following actions or events been ass		h
Assignment of in-house mai	ntenance staff to remove or tr	icluding soils, pavement or other surfi eat materials including soils, pavemen "significant" under the Illinois Chem	nt or other surficial materials	i
Sampling and analysis of so			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
, =	m monitoring of groundwater	at or near the site		
		of offensive characteristics of the wa	ter	
	ssurface storm drains or inside			
site		se of slopes or at other low points on o	r immediately adjacent to the	1
10. Is the facility currently operatin Control Board!	· •		Yes	
		above answers or responses $^{o}$ . $^{NQ}$		

## UNOFFICIAL COPY B. SITE INFORMATION UNDER OTHER OWNERSHIP OR OPERATION?

Type of business' Tavern and five-unit res	and the second s	
or property usage		
2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the followin feror, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real pro- YES NO	openy: no knowledge	ans. O
Landfill	Injection Wells	0
Surface Impoundment	Wastewater Treatment Units	
Land Treatment	Septic Tanks	•••••
Waste Pile	Transfer Stations	
Incinerator	Waste Recycling Operations	
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Waste Treatment Detoxification	
Storage Tank (Underground)	Other Land Disposal Area	
Container Storage Area		
Of Co	signature Patrick F. Shaw  type or print name TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of Transferor)	
B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on	Br Keria Smith	
19.	Signature Company of the State	
	signatura harles Killer	
	type or prim name of O	9()
	TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREE'S (or ) in behalf of Transferee)	ري
	//:	
C. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on		
19		J
and the state of t		
	signature	
	and the second s	
	to to a see ment in a man	
	type or print name LENDER	

(Ch. 30, par 905)